PP IMPACT COPOLYMER

DESCRIPTION

sl

SABIC® 46MNK45 is a phthalate free polypropylene impact copolymer grade suitable for both injection and compression molding of beverage closures.
The main features of this grade are very good processability, good stiffness and impact resistance. This is a nucleated grade with slip and antistatic agent.

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

SABIC® 46MNK45 can be used for production of beverage closures, housewares and industrial packaging etc.

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES

MECHANICAL

Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min
POLYMER PROPERTIES

Melt Flow Rate (MFR)

@ 230°C & 2.16 kg load

Density

@ 23°C

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES "

Tensile strength

@ Yield

Tensile Elongation

@ Yield

Flexural Modulus

(1% Secant)

Notched Izod Impact Strength at 23°C
Notched Izod Impact Strength at -20°C
Rockwell Hardness, R-Scale

THERMAL PROPERTIES

Vicat Softening Point

Heat deflection temperature

@ 455 kPa

(1) Based on injection molded specimens

TYPICAL VALUES

1500

905

30

1400
80
27
80

149

www.ponci.com.cn/wxb/ +13538586433 +18816996168

UNITS

MPa

g/10 min

kg/m3

MPa

TEST METHODS

ASTM D638

ASTM D1238

ASTM D792

ASTM D638

ASTM D638

ASTM D790 A

ASTM D256

ASTM D256

ASTM D785

ASTM D1525

ASTM D648




