

## SABIC® PP 46MNK45

PP IMPACT COPOLYMER

## **DESCRIPTION**

SABIC® 46MNK45 is a phthalate free polypropylene impact copolymer grade suitable for both injection and compression molding of beverage closures. The main features of this grade are very good processability, good stiffness and impact resistance. This is a nucleated grade with slip and antistatic agent.

## **TYPICAL APPLICATIONS**

SABIC® 46MNK45 can be used for production of beverage closures, housewares and industrial packaging etc.

## **TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES**

PROPERTIES	TYPICAL VALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
MECHANICAL			
Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min	1500	MPa	ASTM D638
POLYMER PROPERTIES			
Melt Flow Rate (MFR)			
@ 230°C & 2.16 kg load	6	g/10 min	ASTM D1238
Density			
@ 23°C	905	kg/m³	ASTM D792
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES (1)			
Tensile strength			
@ Yield	30	MPa	ASTM D638
Tensile Elongation			
@ Yield	7	%	ASTM D638
Flexural Modulus			
(1% Secant)	1400	MPa	ASTM D790 A
Notched Izod Impact Strength at 23°C	80	J/m	ASTM D256
Notched Izod Impact Strength at -20°C	27	J/m	ASTM D256
Rockwell Hardness, R-Scale	80	-	ASTM D785
THERMAL PROPERTIES			
Vicat Softening Point	149	°C	ASTM D1525
Heat deflection temperature			
@ 455 kPa	110	°C	ASTM D648

(1) Based on injection molded specimens



